

**HB1783/273327/1**

BY: Senator Hershey

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1783  
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, strike beginning with “repealing” in line 14 down through “authority;” in line 15; strike beginning with “repealing” in line 18 down through “costs;” in line 21; strike beginning with “requiring” in line 23 down through “Program;” in line 29; strike beginning with “establish” in line 30 down through “and” in line 32; strike beginning with “exempting” in line 34 down through “Program;” in line 38; and strike beginning with “requiring” in line 41 down through “jurisdictions;” in line 47.

On page 3, strike beginning with “repealing” in line 1 down through “units;” in line 6; and strike beginning with “requiring” in line 42 down through “regulations;” in line 45.

On page 4, strike beginning with “requiring” in line 22 down through “construction;” in line 24; strike beginning with “repealing” in line 34 down through “Blind;” in line 39; and strike beginning with “altering” in line 43 down through “from” in line 47.

On page 5, in line 1, strike “certain review and approval requirements;”; strike beginning with “providing” in line 17 down through “Commission;” in line 19; in line 33, strike “5-312, and 8-315” and substitute “and 5-312”; in line 39, strike “5-317” and substitute “5-316”; and in line 44, after “5-202(d)(2)” insert “and 8-315”.

On page 6, in line 5, strike “7-326(a), and 12-202(g)” and substitute “and 7-326(a) and (e)”; in line 10, after “5-7B-07,” insert “and”; and in line 11, strike “, 7-326(e), 8-301, and 12-202(a)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

(Over)

On page 9, in lines 29 and 30 and 33, in each instance, strike “INTERAGENCY COMMISSION ON SCHOOL CONSTRUCTION” and substitute “BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS”.

On page 10, in lines 5 and 6, strike “INTERAGENCY COMMISSION ON SCHOOL CONSTRUCTION” and substitute “BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS”.

On page 12, in line 11, strike “INTERAGENCY COMMISSION” and substitute “BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS”.

On page 18, in lines 9 and 11, in each instance, strike the bracket; in line 9, strike “(5)” and substitute “(G)”; in line 10, strike “Committee” and substitute “COMMISSION”; in lines 12, 22, and 27, strike “(G)”, “(H)”, and “(I)”, respectively, and substitute “(H)”, “(I)”, and “(J)”, respectively; and in line 30, after “COMMISSION” insert “WITH THE APPROVAL OF THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS”.

On page 19, in line 8, strike “THE INTERAGENCY COMMISSION” and substitute “FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION OTHER THAN SUBSECTION (C), THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS”; in lines 13 and 24, in each instance, strike “INTERAGENCY COMMISSION” and substitute “BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS”; and in line 16, before “INTERAGENCY” insert “BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS, AT THE RECOMMENDATION OF THE”.

On page 20, in lines 13, 16, and 18 and 19, in each instance, strike “INTERAGENCY COMMISSION” and substitute “BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS”.

On page 21, in lines 17 and 18, strike “INTERAGENCY COMMISSION” and substitute “BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS”; in lines 30 and 31, strike “INTERAGENCY COMMISSION”; and in line 31, after “decisions” insert “BY THE INTERAGENCY COMMISSION TO THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS”.

On page 22, in lines 4 and 5, 15, 20, 23 and 24, and 29, in each instance, strike "INTERAGENCY COMMISSION" and substitute "BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS".

On page 23, in lines 3, 5, 10, 18, 19, and 36, in each instance, strike "INTERAGENCY COMMISSION" and substitute "BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS".

On page 26, in lines 9 and 20 and 21, in each instance, strike "INTERAGENCY COMMISSION" and substitute "BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS"; in line 11, after "The" insert "BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS OR THE"; in line 25, strike "APPROVE" and substitute "PROVIDE RECOMMENDATIONS TO THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS FOR"; strike in their entirety lines 29 through 32, inclusive; in line 33, strike "(4)" and substitute "(3)"; in line 34, after "to" insert "THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS,"; and in line 35, after "Assembly" insert a comma.

On page 27, strike in their entirety lines 10 through 19, inclusive, and substitute:

"(4) THE REMAINING PUBLIC SCHOOL CONSTRUCTION ALLOCATION FOR THE FOLLOWING FISCAL YEAR MAY BE ALLOCATED BY THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS AS PROVIDED IN REGULATION.";

and in lines 20 and 25, strike "(D)" and "(E)", respectively, and substitute "(C)" and "(D)", respectively.

On page 28, in lines 1 and 24, strike "(F)" and "(G)", respectively, and substitute "(E)" and "(F)", respectively.

On page 33, in line 28, strike "INTERAGENCY COMMISSION" and substitute "BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS".

On page 34, in line 9, strike "INTERAGENCY COMMISSION" and substitute "BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS".

On page 36, in line 8, after "OF" insert "THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS,".

On pages 37 and 38, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 23 on page 37 through line 1 on page 38, inclusive.

On page 38, in line 2, strike "5-317." and substitute "5-316.".

On page 39, in line 3, strike "REGULATIONS" and substitute "PROCEDURES"; in line 5, strike "5-318." and substitute "5-317."; and in lines 31 and 32, in each instance, strike the bracket.

On page 40, in line 12, strike "5-319." and substitute "5-318."; in line 13, strike "INTERAGENCY COMMISSION" and substitute "BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS"; and in line 26, strike "5-320." and substitute "5-319.".

On page 41, in lines 8 and 9, in each instance, strike the bracket; in line 8, strike "Committee" and substitute "COMMISSION"; in line 9, strike "COMMISSION"; and in line 16, strike "5-321." and substitute "5-320.".

On page 42, in lines 13 and 17, in each instance, strike the bracket; and in lines 13 and 14 and 17 and 18, in each instance, strike "INTERAGENCY COMMISSION ON SCHOOL CONSTRUCTION".

On page 43, in lines 20 and 21, in each instance, strike the bracket; and in line 20, strike "APPROVE".

On page 44, in line 3, in each instance, strike the bracket; in lines 3 and 4, strike **“INTERAGENCY COMMISSION ON SCHOOL CONSTRUCTION”**; and strike in their entirety lines 7 through 29, inclusive.

On page 53, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 4, inclusive; in lines 5, 11, 20, 27, and 33, strike **“9.”**, **“10.”**, **“11.”**, **“12.”**, and **“13.”**, respectively, and substitute **“8.”**, **“9.”**, **“10.”**, **“11.”**, and **“12.”**, respectively.